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Multi-Tariff (2) Westmorland Centre Kendal 1 all days except Sunday : 0700 - 1900 hrs Up to 1 hour 1.20 Up to 1 hour 1.20
Sunday 10.00 am-17.00 Up to 2 hours 2.20 Up to 2 hours 2.20

Up to 3 hours 3.20 Up to 3 hours 3.20
Early Bird Tariff £2.20 if purchased between 7am and 9am Up to 4 hours 3.90 Up to 4 hours 3.90
will entitle the user to park until 7pm on that day with no carry over to Up to 6 hours 5.00 Up to 6 hours 5.00
following day Up to 12 hours 6.00 Up to 12 hours 6.00

Early Bird between 7 AM and 9 AM 2.20
Disabled 1 hour free on top of time paid for

( £ ) ( £ )
Multi-Tariff ( 5 ) Kendal Museum Kendal 1 all days: 24 hours Up to 1 hour 50p Up to 1 hour 50p

Up to 2 hours 1.00 Up to 2 hours 1.00
Kendal College permits in specified Bays Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.00
No SLDC permits allowed All Day 5.00 All Day 5.00

( £ ) ( £ )
Multi-Tariff (5) Kendal College Main Campus Kendal 1 all days: 24 hours Up to 1 hour 1.00 Up to 1 hour 1.00

(Milnthorpe Road) Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 2.00
Kendal College permits allowed Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 3.00
No SLDC permits allowed All Day 5.00 All Day 5.00

Saturday and Sunday All Day 50p
Blue Badge holders parked in designated disabled bays only,
first 3 hours free, thereafter the above charges apply.
Coaches can park at weekends (6pm Fridays to 6am Mondays),
and overnight (11pm to 6am) £15 up to 24 hours.

( £ ) ( £ )
Multi-Tariff (5) Kendal College Wildman Street Kendal 1 all days: 24 hours Up to 1 hour 1.00 Up to 1 hour 50p

Up to 2 hours 2.00 Up to 2 hours 1.00
Kendal College permits allowed Up to 3 hours 3.00 Up to 3 hours 2.00
No SLDC permits allowed All day 5.00 All day 5.00

Blue Badge holders parked in designated disabled bays only,
first 3 hours free, thereafter the above charges apply.
Coaches can park at weekends (6pm Fridays to 6am Mondays),
and overnight (11pm to 6am) £15 up to 24 hours.

( £ ) ( £ )
Multi-Tariff (5) Brewery Arts Centre Kendal 1 all days: 24 hours Up to 1 hour 1.20 Up to 1 hour 1.20

Up to 2 hours 2.20 Up to 2 hours 2.20
Staff permits must be displayed in the designated staff parking area Up to 3 hours 3.10 Up to 3 hours 3.10

Up to 4 hours 4.00 Up to 4 hours 4.00
up to 24 hours 7.00 up to 24 hours 7.00
18.00-09.00 1.20 18.00-09.00 1.20

Disabled free for first three hours then normal tariff
motorcycles free in motorcycle bay normal tariff in car bays

DISABLED Arnside/Storth Embankment Storth 1 all days: 24 hours Blue Badge Holders Only Free
Vehicles must park in marked bays only
Valid Disabled Blue Badges must be displayed correctly

PERMITS £ Notes:
7 day Permit 30.00 BLUE BADGE HOLDERS Receive 1 extra hour free of charge on top of parking period paid, including in addition to the 3 day and 7 day permit. In specified car parks only
3 day Permit 15.00 Payments made by phone (including a transaction fee) are exempt from displaying pay and display tickets
Annual Permits (except Westmorland Centre Car Park) 395.00 Parking of Class 2 and Class 3 permitted at Rothay Holme No Motorhomes Allowed .
Annual Permits (including Westmorland Centre Car Park) 425.00 Parking of Class 2 is permitted at Low Fold, Rothay Holme,Windermere Rd and Berners Close
Annual Permit Milnthorpe Park Road and Beetham Road only 200.00
Transferable (except Westmorland Centre Car Park) 460.00
Transferable (including Westmorland Centre Car Park) 490.00
Business (except Westmorland Centre Car Park) 535.00 Vehicles must park wholly within a parking bay except for Braithwaite Fold
A rated vehicles receive 55.00 and Highgate (Bowman). All spaces occupied must be paid for.
discount Motor cycles are free in all car parks except for the Westmorland Shopping

Centre Car Park.
£

Contract Spaces (single) 650.00 Penalty Charge Notice £
Low Fellside (50% reduction if paid within 14 days)
Contract Spaces (double) 1300.00 Higher level 70.00
Low Fellside Lower level 50.00
Contract Spaces (single) 430.00
Highgate
Contract Spaces (single) 650.00
Bowman

Vehicle Classification :
Class 1 : Motor Car
Class 2 : Public Service Vehicle 17 seat and over
Class 3 : Commercial Heavy Goods Vehicle, laden capacity 3.5T or over.
Class 4 : Motor Car and Trailer.

Dated 5 March 2015
Debbie Storr, Director of Policy and Resources (Monitoring Officer), South Lakeland District Council, South Lakeland House, Lowther Street, Kendal LA9 4UQ


